## **SEL-3622**

## **Security Gateway**

Part Number:		3	6	2	2	X	D					X	
Power Supply													
12/24 Vdc								Е					
24/48 Vdc								D					
<b>Rear Ethernet Connections</b>													
Two 10/100BASE-T									0				
One 10/100BASE-T, One 100BASE-F	X (Multimode)*								1				
Two 100BASE-FX (Multimode)*									2				
One 10/100BASE-T, One 100BASE-L	X10 (Single-Mode)*								3				
Two 100BASE-LX10 (Single-Mode)*									4				
Contact Input													
12 Vdc Nominal										0			
24 Vdc Nominal										1			
Alarm Contact													
Normally Open (NO) <sup>(1)</sup>											Χ		
Normally Closed (NC)											1		
Conformal Coating													
None													0
Conformally Coated Circuit Boards*													1
Accessories													
Power Supply Accessories													
	15 Vdc Output, 100-240 Vac, 50-60 Hz Input*	240-0056											
	International Plug Adapter Kit (UK, EU, AUS) for 240-0056*	240-0055											
	SEL-9322 15 Vdc Power Supply*	Please see Online MOT or contact SEL REP or CSR for ordering information.											

<sup>\*</sup> Additional Cost

- This product comes standard with a DIN Mount Kit (915900262).
  This product comes standard with a CD that includes the manual.

Making Electric Power Safer, More Reliable, and More Economical®

for ordering information.

SEL SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.

2350 NE Hopkins Court - Pullman, WA 99163 USA Phone: +1.509.332.1890 - Fax: +1.509.332.7990

 $<sup>^{(1)}</sup>$  The SEL-3622 previously featured a Normally Open (NO) Alarm Contact by default.